COOPERATIVE AGREEMENT MODIFICATION Page 1of 8
Agreement/Appendix Title and Number: W912PQ-16-2-1022

Project Name/Description and Location: ANG Environmental Program Management

Modification Number: P0002

ISSUED BY: NATIONAL GUARD BUREAU | ISSUED TO: THE STATE OF NEW YORK

| This modification is issued pursuant to the Authorities, 31 U.S.C. Chapter 63; MCA and Appendices Article VII, Sect 703;
MCCA Articie XlI, Sect 1201 of the basic cooperative agreements. Mark purpose and obtain signatures as appropriate IAW NGR 5-
1, Chapter 3.
[X] a. FUNDING
[ ] b. TERMS AND CONDITIONS
[ 1 c. TERMINATION

] d. OTHER ADMINISTRATIVE:

|Action  {Fundine Source from | + Change To

ED Aliotment - 75% 58,900.00 | § 58,900.00
CPP 100% B -

TOTAL FEDERAL ALLOTMENT] § - | S 5890000[§ 5890000
FED. AFP - 75% $ 308496.00 S - |S 308,496.00
CPP 100% S 816.00 | § - > 816.00
TOTAL FEDERAL AFP| § 30931200 | § - | $ 309,312.00
ATE___ |Allotment - 25% State S - | S 1963333 |8$ 19,633.33
STATE__ |AFP - 25% State $ 102,832.00 | § - 1% 102,832.00

DESCRIPTION OF MODIFICATION:

1. JUSTIFICATION: Upward Obligation, Appendix 1022, ANG Environmental Program Management for Fiscal Year 2016.
2. SUMMARY: Add Federal and State Allotment.

3. ACTION: TAG signature and review of the ANG Environmental Program Management Appendix 1022, MOD 2. Return
signed modification to MNPF-EA, Room 207, Cooperative Agreements, x4775/4709.

4. See Modification Requirements for Air Guard FY 16 ANG Environmental Program Management

5. This Appendix is subject to the availability of funds.

6. Replace page 5 of Appendix 1022, FY 16 with updated attachment.

7. As FY2016 budgets are approved by NGB, program managers will add funding to the Appendix by separate
modification.

EXECUTION
Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the Cooperative Agreement and/or Appendix remain unchanged in
full force and effect.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties by their authorized representatives execute this Cooperative Agreement
Modification. ‘

£
THE STAT@EW YIK: ! NATIQNAL GUARD/BUREAU:
BY: BY: /C
PATRICK A. MURPHY LAYWRE ASHLEY
Major General, NYARNG nel, US
The Adjutant General USPFD for New York
Date: lgw‘ @ Date: ;%:maz&

APPRO TO L/E?Lw/ APPROVED AS TO LEGAL FORM:
BY: &» TN - BY: Af,b ﬂs—“

Counsel Robert G. Conway, Jr., MKLA/ Cotunsel Sean D. O'Brien, LTC, JA, NYARNG

Date: W QLL e Date: i§ Dé’(,&(){ §




October 2015

¢. Accomplished as In-Kind Assistance: The total dollars expended through Federal acquisition. This dollar
amount may reflect anticipated In-Kind Assistance and be updated as IKA is approved, but as a minimum shall reflect
the total dollars accomplished through In-Kind Assistance in support of this Appendix for each fiscal year as it occurs.

d. The following funding limitations are provided for each fiscal year as it occurs:

1.

Fiscal Year 2016: Approved Budget/(AFP)

Federal (100%-CPP) $  816.00
Federal (75%) $308,496.00
State (25%) $102,832.00

Accomplished as In-Kind Assistance $0.00

Fiscal Year Approved Budget/(AFP)
$

Accomplished as In-Kind Assistance $

Total Dollars Obligated
$

$ 58,900.00

$ 19,633.33

Total Dollars Obligated
$

Fiscal Year Approved Budget/(AFP)
$

Accomplished as In-Kind Assistance $

Total Dollars Obligated
$

Fiscal Year Approved Budget/(AFP)
$

Accomplished as In-Kind Assistance $

Total Dollars Obligated
$

Fiscal Year Approved Budget/(AFP)
$

Accomplished as In-Kind Assistance $

Total Dollars Obligated
$

W912pPQ-16-2-1022



MODIFICATION REQUIREMENTS FOR

AIR GUARD FY-16

AIR BASE ENVIRONMENTAL PROGRAM MANAGEMENT

CAPPED AT GS 10 STEP 5§ @75%

CONTRACT NUMBER W312PQ-16-2-1022

MOD #2 AS OF:  11/17/2015
VALIDATED CURRENT REVISED |
LOCATION FUNDING CATEGORIES FUNDING (AFP) ALLOCATION CHANGE +/- | ALLOCATION
GABRESKI CAPPED SALARY :
FEDERAL VALIDATED - SALARY 75% $ 50,600.00 9,800.00 9.800.00
FRINGE BENEFIT 75% $ 28,357.00 5,700.00 5,700.00
OTHER THAN PS 75% $ 2,550.00 0.00
cPP $ 208.00 0.00
TOTAL FEDERAL 3 81,715.00 | § . 15,500.00 | § _ 15,500.00
KA 0.00
STATE VALIDATED - SALARY 25% $16.866.67 $0.00 3.266.67 $3.266 67
FRINGE BENEFIT 25% $9,452.33 $0.00 1,900.00 $1.900.00
OTHER THAN PS 25% . $850.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00
TOTAL STATE $27,169.00 $0.00 5,166.67 $5,166.67
- 81,715.00
NIAGARA CAPPED SALARY PIE ~
FEDERAL VALIDATED - SALARY 75% $ 64,238.00 5,922.00 5,922.00
FRINGE BENEFIT 75% 6,678.00 6,678.00
OTHER THAN PS 75% $ 1,886.00 0.00
CPP $ 165.00 0.00
[TOTAL FEDERAL 3 66,289.00 | § . 12,600.00 | § _ 12,600.00
KA 0.00
STATE VALIDATED - SALARY 25% $21.41267 $0.00 1.974.00 $1,974.00
FRINGE BENEFIT 25% $0.00 $0.00 2,226.00 $2,226.00
OTHER THAN PS 25% $628 67 $0.00 0.00 $0.00
TOTAL STATE $22,041.33 $0.00 4,200,00 $4,200.00
1 Iz 66,289.00
HANCOCK CAPPED SALARY : ,
FEDERAL VALIDATED - SALARY 75% s 48,291.00 427985 4,279.85
FRINGE BENEFIT 75% > 4,920.15 492015
OTHER THAN PS 75% 0.00
CPP $ 144.00 0.00
[TOTAL FEDERAL 3 48,435.00 | § . 9,200.00 | § 9,200.00
KA 0.00
STATE VALIDATED - SALARY 25% $16,097.00 $0.00 1.426 .62 $1,426 62
FRINGE BENEFIT 25% $0.00 $0.00 1,640.05 $1,640.05
OTHER THAN PS 25% $0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00
(TOTAL STATE $16,097.00 $0.00 3,066.67 $3,066.67
7 48,435.00
STRATTON
FEDERAL VALIDATED - SALARY 75% $ 51,855.00 10,700.00 10,700 00
FRINGE BENEFIT 75% 0.00
OTHER THAN PS 75% $ 4,050.00 0.00
CPP $ 163.00 _0.00
(TOTAL FEDERAL 3 56,068.00 | § - 10,700.00 | $ _ 10,700.00
IR i ot oy ‘ 0.00
STATE VALIDATED - SALARY 25% $17,285.00 $0.00 3,566 67 $3.566 67
FRINGE BENEFIT 25% $0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00
OTHER THAN PS 25% $1,350.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00
(TOTAL STATE $18,635.00 $0.00 3,566.67 $3,566.67
1 AFP 56,068.00
STEWART CAPPED SALARY =
FEDERAL VALIDATED - SALARY 75% $ 53,444.00 4,923.53 4,92353
FRINGE BENEFIT 75% 5,976 47 5976.47




OTHER THAN PS 75% $ 3,225.00 0.00
CPP $ 136.00 0.00
TOTAL FEDERAL 3 56,805.00 | § 10,900.00 | § __ 10,900.00
KA 0.00
STATE VALIDATED - SALARY 25% $17.814.67 $0.00 1.64118 $1.641.18
FRINGE BENEFIT 25% $0.00 $0.00 1,092 16 $1,992.16
OTHER THAN PS 25% $1,075.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00
TOTAL STATE $18,889.67 $0.00 3,633.33 $3,633.33
7 56,805.00
GRAND TOTAL CAPPED SALARY $ - ! TEvE———vr—
(ALL BASES) VALIDATED - SALARY 75% $ 26842800 | § - |$ 3582538 |% 3562538
FEDERAL FRINGE BENEFIT 75% $ 28,357.00 | $ - |s 2327482 |$ 2327482
OTHER THAN PS 75% $ 11,711.00 | $ $ Nk =
CPP $ 816.00 | $ - 13 - |s =
[TOTAL FEDERAL $309,312.00 $0.00 $58,900.00 $58,900.00|
KA $0.00] $0.00| 0.00 $0.00
STATE VALIDATED - SALARY 25% $80,476.00 $0.00 $11,875.13 $11,875.13
FRINGE BENEFIT 25% $9.452 33 $0.00 $7,758.21 $7.758.21
OTHER THAN PS 25% $3,003.67 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
TOTAL STATE $102,832.00 $0.00 19,633.33 $19,633.33
AL $412,144,00 — $0.00]
3 '309,312.00 3 309,312.00 | 5 ~ | $  309,312.00
TOTAL STATE AFP| § 102,832.00 s 102,832.00 | 5 $102,832.00




.4

MODIFICATION REQUIREMENTS FOR
AIR GUARD FY-16
AIR BASE ENVIRONMENTAL PROGRAM MANAGEMENT
CONTRACT NUMBER W912PQ-16-2-1022

JUSTIFICATION: This modification is to reflect the initial funding provided unther the CRA

| certify that the adjustments shown above are true and correct. Any and all changes are made in accordance
with approved Federal Funding documents (PLEASE ATTACH FUNDING DOCUMENTS).

JOHNSON.BRIAN.PA goms

futiTAS

TRICK.1024605147

PATRICH 24605147

415, Cmernmant, susDiof), sePRL
OHNSON BRAN PATRICK 1074605147
Dt HTS 1194 13577 DYDY

Major Brian P. Johnson, Comptroller, NYANG

DATE:

11/10/2015

Note Increase in Cap from GS8 Step5 to G510 Step 10

MOD# 1 Reaccomplished AS OF: 11/10/2015
S ' CURRENT REVISED
< VALIDATED ALLOCATION ALLOCATION
LOCATION FUNDING CATEGORIES |/ FUNDING (AFP (ALLOTMENT CHANGE +/- (ALLOTMENT)
GABRESKI CAPPED SALARY S : ~
FEDERAL VALIDATED - SALARY 75% | & 50,600.00 9,800.00 9.800.00
FRINGE BENEFIT 75% $ 28.357.00 5,700.00 5,700.00
OTHER THAN PS 75% 3 2,550.00 -
cpPpP 3 20800 -
TOTAL FEDERAL $ 81,715.00 15,500.00 0.00 | % 15,500.00
STATE VALIDATED - SALARY 25% $16,866.67 $3,266.67 0.00 $3.266.67
FRINGE BENEFIT 25% $9,452.33 $1.800.00 0.00 $1.800.00
OTHER THAN PS 25% $850.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00
TOTAL STATE $27,169.00 166.67 0.00

$5,166.67



i
MODIFICATION REQUIREMENTS FOR
AR GUARD FY-18 |
AIR BASE ENVIRONMENTAL PROGRAN MANAGEMENT
CONTRACT NUMBER W912PQ-18/2.1022

ef T Ayt b

s 5 — 3

FEDERAL X
% 8,878.00 £,678.00
i : 0.00
. 0.00
i i [ Tl 1260000 |8 12.800.00
STATE VALIDATED - SALARY 25% $1.074.00 | ~ 1,074.00 $1,074,
FRINGE BENEFIT 25% $2,228.00 $0.00 2,226.00 $2.228.
OTHER THAN PS 25% $0.00 | $0.00 0.00 $0.

JUSTIFICATION: This modification increases the AFP/ALLOTMENT by $12,600 for the purpose of FY18 CR Funding.
certify that the adjustments shown sbove are true and correct. Any and sl changes are made in accordance
with approved Federal Funding documents (PLEASE ATTACH FUNDING DOCUMENTS).

SIGNATURE OF OLLER (cannot be delegeted down to & lower level)
JATE:  10la3)aois j ;



AF FO tungts (FOMA
and Fire) will continue
to be ssued under
EEIC S70F% and must
be sxecuted under the
serrect PEC, RCCC,
EEIC combinations to
show true obiigations

Actual SRMFOMA
funds wil be issued
under EEIC 52103 and
must be obligated
unger EEIC 52103

Flpase referance
Appendiz O which lists
the approved RC/ACE
and their EEIC
combination codes for
ANG Chil Engineering.

APPENDIX 21 (FOMA - 75/25) TOTAL VALIDATED (ROUNDED)=
FO
FO VALIDATED PORTION OF FOMA =
INITIAL CRA FUNDING = % (ROUNDED) =

SRM
SRM VALIDATED PORTION OF FOMA =
INITIAL CRA FUNDING = %(ROUNDED) =

FOMA
APPENDIX 21 (?O%MA) FY!G lNITlAL Cﬂ& FUNDING =

@W?Kﬁ%ﬁm&&?& ?5??53 ’ifki ATEL j |
INITIAL CRA FUNDING = % (ROUﬂDEﬂ} =

TOTAL VALIDATED (ROUNDED) =

JOTAL CE MCAs
INITIAL CRA FUNDING (ROUNDED) =

841,200

853 800
122,900

187,800
33,100
156,000
66,400
12,600

807,600
168,600




MODIFICATION REQUIREMENTS FOR
AIR GUARD FY-18

AIR BASE ENVIRONMENTAL PROGRAM MANAGEMENT
CONTRACT NUMBER W012PQ-16-2-1022

MOD# AS OF:  10/27/2015
CURRENT
VALIDATED ALLOCATION ALLOCATION
LOCATION FUNDING CATEGORIES FUNDING (AFP) | (ALLOTMENT) | CHANGE +/- | (ALLOTMENT)
HANCOCK CAPPED SALARY $ 53,508.00
FEDERAL |VALIDATED - SALARY 75% | § 4,279.85 0.00
FRINGE BENEFIT 75% $ 4,920.15 0.00
OTHER THAN PS 75% 0.00
CcPP 0.00
TOTAL FEDERAL $ 9,200.00 | $ . 0005 -
IKA 0.00
STATE  |VALIDATED - SALARY 25% $1.426.62 $0.00 0.00 $0.00
FRINGE BENEFIT 25% $1,640.05 $0.00 0.00 $0.00
OTHER THAN PS 25% $0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00
TOTAL STATE $3,066.67 $0.00 0.00 $0.00

JUSTIFICATION: Initial modification for the AFP/ALLOTMENT of $9,200 for purpose of position of salary and
| certify that the adjustments shown above are true and correct. Any and all changes are made in accordance
with approved Federal Funding documents (PLEASE ATTACH FUNDING DOCUMENTS).

/h/\/»f}p

SIGNATUHRE, /COMSTROLLER (ca%nisn'ﬁg delegated down o a lower level)

o7\

DATE:




MODIFICATION REQUIREMENTS FOR AIR GUARD FY18
AIR BASE ENVIRONMENTAL AGREEMENT
CONTRACT NUMBER W912PQ-XX-2-1022

MOD #01

AS OF:
1177/2015

LOCATION

PERCENTAGE

CURRENT
ALLOCATION

CHANGE +/-

REVISED
ALLOCATION

GABRESKI

75% FEDERAL
TOTAL FEDERAL

25% STATE
GRAND TOTAL

HA!ICOCK

75% FEDERAL

|TOTAL FEDERAL
25% STATE

GRAND TOTAL

AFP:

NIAGARA FALLS

75% FEDERAL

TOTAL FEDERAL
25% STATE

GRAND TOTAL

~AFP:

\

STRATTON

75% FEDERAL

TOTAL FEDERAL
25% STATE

GRAND TOTAL

10.700.00

10,700.00

10,700.00

STEWART

76% FEDERAL

TOTAL FEDERAL
25% STATE

GRAND TOTAL

e R Laa ot 4

GRAND TOTAL
{(ALL BASES)

JUSTIFICATION: FY186 Initial Appendix 22 set up. Funds contingent on NGB funding.
1 cartify that the adjustments shown above are trus and correct. Any and afl changes are made in accordance

75% FEDERAL

TOTAL FEDERAL
25% STATE

GRAND TOTAL

————D




MAJOR COMMAND IDENTIFIER: 44

oy w e

Paglzoist

SECTION D - REMARKS (STANDARD, OTHER)

5. No appropriation or funds made availabls in this aliocation shall be usad to initiate multl-year procurements utilizing advance procurement funding for
economic order quantity procurement urless specifically appropriated later.

8. No appropriation or funds made avsﬁa&ainthéss%iocaﬁmWSMUmmm&mmmmamﬂyformmWaﬂmmm
available during fiscal year 2014,

7. Per OUSD(C) PAFC, during CRA, reimbursable authority for sif appropriations is automatically apportioned up 1o the amount of reimbursabls orders
recelved. Te@mermmnmpﬁmmm&m,mmmwmwmﬁzmwwwwa

PAT 83.

8. Thofoﬂowingsw&mmvmvaﬁwsNaﬂmdmmMMsﬁmAmmmmeﬂwmm@mamo{mdﬂodmtdmd

Defense Authorization Act for Fiscal Year 2015 or the date of this Continuing Resolution:

a. Section 118:mwﬁmdtyprovidodbysocﬂon12060!moNaﬁondDofamAummmAafcrﬂscﬂYw2mziPuwcLaw112~81}shaﬁcormh

effect, not-withstanding subsection (h) of such section, through the earlier of the dats spacified in section 106(3} of this joint resolution or the date of the

enactment of an Act authorizing appropriations for fiscal year 2015 for military activities of the Department of Defense.

FUNDING DOCUMENTS SHOULD BE LOADED IN BQ BY UNITS WITHIN TWO BUSINESS DAYS OF BEING ISSUED TO UNITS BY NGB/FM, AND MUST
BE LOADED IN BQ NO LATER THAN END OF MONTH. BQ TARGETS MUST MATCH THE FUNDING ISSUED ON THE FUNDING DOCUMENTS.

SECTION E - NET CHANGE TRANSACTION LIST

BudProg BAJ/AG/SAG

o1

o

o1

01

01

01

01

01

01

o1

01

01

011F
CRA Fly GPC Funds-812-8378,Smith,Eddie,Capt

0112
Schenectady Mu:ﬁd% Alrport ENVIRONMENTAL
MCA Appendix 22 C

Funding-812-8009,Salesman, Kevin, CIV

012

0S005004J18 —~ DISPOSAL / TREATMENT, RCRA
~ EEIC 53411 CRA

Funding-812-8009,Salesman KevinCIV

0112
VBDZ54113518 — SUPPLIES, HW - EEIC 81850
CRA Funding-812-8008, Salesmasn, Kevin,CIV

0112

VBDZ170298168 — SUPPLIES, SPILL RESPONSE -
EEIC 61950 CRA
Funding-612-8000,Salesman Kevin,CIV

o112

OS005007HA18 — SAM, WASTE
CHARACTERIZATION —~ EEIC 53411 CRA
Funding-812-8009,Salesman Kevin, CIV

0112
OS005005HA 1S — SAM, STORM WATER — EEIC
53470 CRA Funding-812-8009, Salesman, Kevin,ClIV

0112
VBOZTUY20186 - TDY, ENV FUNCTION ~ EEIC 409
CRA Funding-812-8009, Salesman Kevin,CIV

0112

VBDZ201601 — TRAINING, ENV FUNCTION -~ EEIC
55891 CRA Funding-812-8008,Salesman, Kevin,CIV
0112

OS005006HA18 - PAF, NPDES / OTHER WASTE
WATER - EEIC 88370 CRA
Funding-812-8009,Salesman Kevin,CIV

0112

VBDZ201802 - TRAINING, OTHERS EEIC 55891
CRA Funding-812-8009, Salesman Kevin,CIV

0112
Schenectady Municipal FO FOMA FY18 Initial
Partial Funding-612-8199 Coles, Jeff, SMSgt

PE
54332F

55256F

55256F

55256F

55256F

55256F

55256F

55256F

55256F

55256F

55256F

55879F

EEIC LocalUse
81952

5703A

570F9

AMOUNT QTY

35,000.00
10,700.00

4.800.00

1,000.00

300.00

1,100.00

1,100.00

400.00

800.00

500.00

800.00

158,800.00

0

0



MODIFICATION REQUIREMENTS FOR
AIR GUARD FY-16

AIR BASE ENVIRONMENTAL PROGRAM MANAGEMENT

CONTRACT NUMBER W912PQ-16-2-1022

MOD# AS OF: 11/6/2015
CURRENT REVISED
VALIDATED ALLOCATION ALLOCATION
LOCATION FUNDING CATEGORIES | FUNDING (AFP) ALLOTMENT CHANGE +/- ALLOTMENT
STEWART CAPPED SALARY $  55446.00 o
FEDERAL VALIDATED - SALARY 75% | § 25,044.96 - 492353 4,923 53
FRINGE BENEFIT 75% $ 30,401.04 5,976.47 5.076.47
OTHER THAN PS 75% ' 0.00
CPP $ - - 0.00
TOTAL FEDERAL § _ 55446.00 | § . ~10,900.00 | § 10,900.00
- kA e ' oo ot e
STATE VALIDATED - SALARY 25% $8,348.32 $0.00 1641.18 $1,641.18
FRINGE BENEFIT 25% $10,133.68 $0.00 1,992.16 $1,992.16
OTHER THAN PS 25% $0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00
[TOTAL STATE $18,482.00 $0.00] _ 3,633.33 $3,633.33

JUSTIFICATION: This modification increases the AFP/ALLOTMENT by $10,900 for the purpose of opening FY16.

| certify that the adjustments shown above are true and correct. Any and all changes are made in accordance
with approved Federal Funding documents (PLEASE ATTACH FUNDING DOCUMENTS).

lahA S

SIGNATURE OF COMPTROLLER (cannot be delegated down to a lower level)

DATE:

6-November 2015



